

FINANCIAL AND BUSINESS HIGHLIGHTS

Results for Q1 FY2021 Ended June 30, 2021

(billion yen, except percentages and per share amounts)	REPORTED		CORE (Non-IFRS) ^(a)		UNDERLYING ^(b) (Non-IFRS) ^(a)
	Q1 FY2021	vs. PRIOR YEAR	Q1 FY2021	vs. PRIOR YEAR	
Revenue	949.6	+18.4%	816.6	+1.8%	+3.8%
Operating Profit	248.6	+48.6%	248.9 ^(c)	-11.4%	-2.1%
<i>Margin</i>	26.2%	+5.3pp	30.5%	-4.5pp	30.5%
Net Profit	200.4	+142.8%	176.6	-7.4%	
EPS (JPY)	128 yen	+141.9%	113 yen	-7.7%	+3.9%
Operating Cash Flow	166.9	+14.4%			
Free Cash Flow (Non-IFRS) ^{(a)(d)}	129.9	-11.2%			

(a) Further information on certain of Takeda's Non-IFRS measures is posted on Takeda's investor relations website at <https://www.takeda.com/investors/financial-results/>.

(b) Underlying growth compares two periods (quarters or years) of financial results under a common basis and is used by management to assess the business. These financial results are calculated on a constant currency basis and excluding the impact of divestitures and other amounts that are unusual, non-recurring items or unrelated to our ongoing operations.

(c) Core Operating Profit represents net profit adjusted to exclude income tax expenses, the share of profit or loss of investments accounted for using the equity method, finance expenses and income, other operating expenses and income, amortization and impairment losses on acquired intangible assets and other items unrelated to Takeda's core operations, such as non-recurring items, purchase accounting effects and transaction related costs.

(d) Free Cash Flow represents cash flows from operating activities, excluding acquisition of plant, property and equipment, intangible assets and investments, and any other cash that is not available to Takeda's immediate or general business use, and including proceeds from sales of property, plant, sales and redemption of investments and businesses, net of cash and cash equivalents divested.

<https://www.takeda.com/investors/financial-results/>

FY2021 Guidance

On track towards full-year FY2021 guidance (Unchanged from May 2021)

(billion yen)	FY2021 CURRENT FORECAST	Underlying Management Guidance
Revenue	3,370.0	Mid-single-digit growth
R&D Expenses	-522.0	
Reported Operating Profit	488.0	
Core Operating Profit	930.0	Mid-single-digit growth
Reported EPS (Yen)	160	
Core EPS (Yen)	394	Mid-single-digit growth

Free Cash Flow	600-700	
Annual Dividend per Share (Yen)	180	

재무 및 사업 주요사항

2021년 6월 30일로 끝나는 2021 회계연도 1분기 실적

(10 억엔, % 및 주당 가격 제외)	보고		핵심 (비 IFRS) ^(a)		기저 ^(b) (비 IFRS) ^(a)
	FY2021 Q1	전년도대비	FY2021 Q1	전년도대비	
매출	949.6	+18.4%	816.6	+1.8%	+3.8%
영업이익	248.6	+48.6%	248.9 ^(c)	-11.4%	-2.1%
마진	26.2%	+5.3pp	30.5%	-4.5pp	30.5%
당기순이익	200.4	+142.8%	176.6	-7.4%	
EPS(엔)	128 yen	+141.9%	113 yen	-7.7%	+3.9%
영업활동으로 인한 현금흐름	166.9	+14.4%			
잉여현금흐름(비 IFRS) ^{(a)(d)}	129.9	-11.2%			

(a) 다케다의 IFRS와 무관한 회계방식에 대한 보다 자세한 정보는 다케다의 IR 웹사이트에서 입수할 수 있다.

<https://www.takeda.com/investors/reports/quarterly-announcements/>

(b) 기저 성장은 동일한 기준에 따라 두 기간(분기 또는 1년)에 걸쳐 재무실적을 비교하는 것으로 경영진이 사업 실적을 평가하는데 사용한다. 이러한 재무실적은 환율이 일정하다는 가정에 근거해 계산되며, 자산 매각의 영향에 더해 일상적이지 않거나 일회성 항목, 회사의 지속적으로 진행되는 사업과는 무관한 항목 등도 제외된다.

(c) 핵심 영업이익은 소득세 비용, 지분법을 이용하여 회계처리 된 투자 이익/손실 부분, 차입 비용 및 소득, 기타 운영 비용 및 소득, 비경상 항목, 구매회계 효과, 거래관련 비용 등을 포함한 다케다의 핵심 사업과 무관한 인수 무형자산 및 기타 항목에 대한 상각 및 자본장식 손실 등을 포함한다.

(d) 잉여현금흐름은 공장, 토지, 장비, 무형자산, 투자의 인수에 더해 다케다가 즉시 일반적인 비즈니스 목적으로 활용할 수 없는 현금 등을 제외한 영업활동으로 인한 현금흐름을 의미한다. 이는 또한 토지, 공장 매각이나 투자와 비즈니스의 매각 및 상환으로 얻어진 자금을 포함하며 현금 또는 현금등가물 투자철회 순액을 가리킨다.

<https://www.takeda.com/investors/financial-results/>

2021 회계연도 가이드스

2021 전년 예측에 접근 중(2021년 5월 이래 상황 불변)

(10 억엔)	FY2021 현재 예측치	기저 경영 가이드스
매출	3,370.0	한 자리 중반 성장
R&D 비용	-522.0	
보고 영업이익	488.0	

핵심 영업이익	930.0	한 자리 중반 성장
보고 EPS (엔)	160	
핵심 EPS (엔)	394	한 자리 중반 성장
잉여현금흐름	600-700	
연간주당배당액(엔)	180	